

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960

- 1 In section 381(6) of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960 for " the Insurance Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1976" substitute
"the Insurance Companies Act 1974".
- 2 In paragraph 24(1) of Schedule 6 to the said Act of 1960 for "Part III of the Insurance Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 " substitute
"Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Building Societies Act (Northern Ireland) 1967

- 3 In section 128(1) of the Building Societies Act (Northern Ireland) 1967 for "Part III of the Insurance Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 " substitute
"Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968

- 4 In section 7 of the Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 for " Insurance Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 " substitute
"Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Fire Services Act (Northern Ireland) 1969

- 5 In section 24(3) of the Fire Services Act (Northern Ireland) 1969 for " Insurance Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 " substitute
"Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Judgments (Enforcement) Act (Northern Ireland) 1969

- 6 In section 129(1) of the Judgments (Enforcement) Act (Northern Ireland) 1969, in the definition of " life policy " for " section 72(1) of the Insurance Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 " substitute
"section 85(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

The Road Traffic Act (Northern Ireland) 1970

- 7 In section 86 of the Road Traffic Act (Northern Ireland) 1970 for " Insurance Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 " substitute
 "Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Employer's Liability (Defective Equipment and Compulsory Insurance) (Northern Ireland) Order 1972

- 8 In Article 5(3)(6) of the Employer's Liability (Defective Equipment and Compulsory Insurance) (Northern Ireland) Order 1972 for " Insurance Companies Act (Northern Ireland) Order 1968 " substitute
 "Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Policyholders Protection Act 1975

- 9 In section 3(2) of the Policyholders Protection Act 1975 for the words from " Great Britain " onwards substitute
 "the United Kingdom".
- 10 In section 27 of the said Act of 1975 for " section 34 of the Insurance Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 " substitute
 "Article 109 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1978".
- 11 In section 29 of the said Act of 1975 after " 1967 " insert
 "or Article 109 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1978".

The Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1978

- 12 In Article 108(1) of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1978 for " Article 40 of the Insurance Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 " substitute
 "section 36 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".
- 13 In Article 109(1) of the said Order of 1978—
- (a) for "Article 40 of the Insurance Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 " substitute
 "section 36 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (a) for " Insurance Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 " substitute
 "Insurance Companies Act 1974";
 - (c) for sub-paragraph (c) substitute—
 "(c) for the purpose of enabling the Secretary of State to exercise a power conferred on him by the Insurance Companies Act 1974".
- 14 In Article 110(1) of the said Order of 1978 for "Article 40(1) of the. Insurance Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 " substitute
 "section 36(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

The Industrial Assurance (Northern Ireland) Order 1979

- 15 In Article 3(4) of the said Order of 1979—
- (a) for " Order and in particular to Article 6(2) of that Order " substitute
"Act 1974 and in particular to section 2(2) of that Act";
 - (b) for " Northern Ireland " substitute
"the United Kingdom";
 - (c) for " Article 7 of that Order" substitute
"section 3 of that Act".
- 16 In Article 18(1) of the said Order of 1979 for "Insurance Companies Order " substitute
"Insurance Companies Act 1974".
- 17 In Article 32(1)(&) of the said Order of 1979 for "Insurance Companies Order " substitute
"Insurance Companies Act 1974".
- 18 In Article 40 of the said Order of 1979—
- (a) for the words from the beginning to " Order" substitute "Sections 42 and 43 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974
 - (b) for " Article 83(5) " substitute
"section 72(6)".
- 19 In Article 50(2) of the said Order of 1979 for " Order " substitute
"Act 1974".
- 20 In Schedule 5 to the said Order of 1979—
- (a) in paragraph 1 for " Article 2(2) of the Insurance Companies Order" substitute
"section 85(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974";
 - (b) in paragraph 6 for " Order " substitute
"Act 1974".